Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 574-066 Rev. D Printed in U.S.A. Pg 1 7-25 Replaces: 574-066 Rev. C
Application Data
CONTENTS
Page
GENERAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
SYSTEM DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS . . . . . . . . .  7
Compressor Ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7

refrigerant migration that occurs during shutdown periods.
3
Fig. 1 — 06CC Model Number Nomenclature
0 6 C C
Compressor Family, Application, and Unloading
b. These models are compatible with both electronic and electro-mechanical protection, but have no overcurrent
    protection supplied by the factory.
a. These models are factory-built with electronic overcurrent protection, but are also backwards
compatible with electro-mechanical protection.
Shaded areas indicate model number options that are no longer available in new production.
These are shown for historical purposes and may still be available in remanufactured product.
NOTE(S):
06CC COMPRESSORS
6
Motor Size, Thermal, and Overcurrent Protection
Factory Control Voltage
0 — 5 Yes Yes No None
A — 5 Yes See Note a Yes 120/240 vac
B — 5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vac
C — 5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vdc
N — 5 Yes See Note a No None
1 — 6.5 Yes Yes No None
D — 6.5 Yes See Note a Yes 120/240 vac
E — 6.5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vac
F — 6.5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vdc
P — 6.5 Yes See Note b No None
2 — 7.5 Yes Yes No None
G — 7.5 Yes See Note a Yes 120/240 vac
H — 7.5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vac
J — 7.5 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vdc
Q — 7.5 Yes See Note b No None
3 — 10 Yes Yes No None
K — 10 Yes See Note a Yes 120/240 vac
L — 10 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vac
M — 10 Yes See Note a Yes 24 vdc
R — 10 Yes See Note b No None
5 — 15 Yes
6 — 20 Yes
7 — 25 Yes
8 — 30 Yes
HP
Motor
Thermostat
Overcurrent Protection Type
Electro-
mechanical
Electronic
External Overcurrent Protection Required
External Overcurrent Protection Required
External Overcurrent Protection Required
External Overcurrent Protection Required
New Service
06CC X X
06CY X No Terminal Box
06C8
Recommended Usage
2-stage LT Recip. Compressor
2-stage LT Recip. Compressor
2-stage LT Recip. Compressor Non-standard configuration
Compressor TypeModel
—
—
—
Digit
6 5 E 2 S I
SEE  NEXT PAGE
FOR REMAINDER
OF MODEL NUMBER
NOMENCLATURE
4
Fig. 2 — 06CC Model Number Nomenclature
6 5
b.